3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED togunzo14 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | TCR-23- 163140 vomz0zs 118 | re
Bl | ECR-23-193647 28N0V2023 | FZ | JAH

2150442-¢ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150442-? : TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150442-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17F TYPE
WIRE | 4.32 mm [.170] -
INSUL 5. 72 mm [.225] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L)
TERMINAL DATA: HS TERMINAL HS CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL -1 21196471 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIPLENGTH k| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1] 2119082-4 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
0.02°6. 08 om L. 230260 TN A Lo MARCL TS T WAL - LT 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL 1o ) ) 3\ - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
APPUCAHON 7 7 7 -1 ] 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - w 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ ~ REFREF] 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL HS TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HS TERMINAL A T SRR Lol LIDRLATOR, ERD R ol
2113468~ 24.359 110 2113468-3 24.359.310 . AEEEEEN oPACER, CRIMPER - S
21134682 24.359.120 21134684 24.359.320 . RN JEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
ST VIEECRED -1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
6.00mm? 3.55+/-0.05 [.140+/-.002) 6.0 S R 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
4.00mm? 3.25¢/-0.05 [.128+/-.002] 9.0 -1 2|7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
L] -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARN T NG -1 ] 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ 18198 L 180ese WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE il I 216808279 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoH>, M4 A 20 31
/AN APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23415-6 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO e I B -
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e CrRIMP JTOOLING. RErEr 10 THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR | B 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | I 1752371-5 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o 5299981 SPRING. COMPRESSON 5
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1803292-4 DRAG 2(
-1 4-1901696-6 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. ggéiagN%fE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 11907695 6 TSTRIP GUIDE FRONT 8
A - 4| 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 1 > 2106414 SPACER 6
N - |1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- f f 10
N - | 1] 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 ] [-1803059-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NN [-2217206-4 |BLADE, SLUG T
HERE f f 6
- 1] 2-240641-9 | SPACER 5
-1 4-238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 3-1803017-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-1 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
N T2 6-1633730-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS IUNZ0TA — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EES?E O6JUN2014 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06JUN2OT 4 |NAME
mm D.STOUGH Ocean End Feed
(‘)ﬁ\[g i: PRODUCT SPEC App‘ \CQ%O’”
@E g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC B
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150442 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 !
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
" ox SRS v
(
472 . 61x£0.05
V
] 0
0
O 1O
0
30mm STROKE
o DWLN.GROSS 06JUNZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 06 JUNZ2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APS[;STOUGH 06JUN2OT 4 |NAME 0 fnd T d
AOmm STROKE om 0 PLC +- PRO[;UCTSPEC CZOH‘ m % €
I PLC +- B pp Lcaror
<§> i g Etg i APPLICATION SPEC -
ATR FEFD iNZtES +- N i SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150442 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET p) OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



